


















From: Kevin Walker kevinlwalker@me.com
Subject: (CASE #24020644CA01) MACARHTUR-BROOKS ESTATE v SAN DIEGO COUNTY CREDIT UNION, et. al

Date: October 28, 2024 at 1:54 PM
To: Shannon Petersen spetersen@sheppardmullin.com
Cc: Steven . steven@walkernovagroup.com, Steven Brooks macbrooks17@aol.com, amoreno@sheppardmullin.com,

tcampbell@sdccu.com, accounting@southfloridaautorecovery.com, kmitchell@sheppardmullin.com, ckissick@sdccu.com,
nschmidt@sdccu.com, scarroll@sdccu.com, sfar@southfloridaautorecovery.com, sfargo@sdccu.com, sflaugher@sdccu.com,
sjackson@sdccu.com, transport@southfloridaautorecovery.com, rdonaghy@sdccu.com

Bcc: donnabellemortel@gmail.com, delfond.walker@gmail.com

Shannon Peterson/DEBTOR/fraudster/Registered Foreign Agent/ Officer of the Court/Treasonous Traitor/Defendant, Alejandro
Moreno, Kelly Mithcell, Ruby Donaghy, Sheryl Flaugher (extension 2388), Teresa H. Campbell, Shirley Jackson, Nathan Schmidt,
Carolyn Kissick, Ryan Little, Scott Carroll, Fiduciary(ies), Does 1-100 Inclusive,

As promised, please see the attached verified complaint in the amount of $2,975,000,000.00 USD. This has been duly filed (CASE
#24020644CA01) with the court, and in accordance with your agreement to receive service by email, you and your co-defendants are
hereby served. All parties on this email have been named.

We will be sending the IRS notice as well and logging his case and the entire caution bond amount via the appropriate forms. 

To settle the matter a settlement amount of $300,000,000.00 USD will need to be received within three (3) days.

In twenty (20) days, we will motion the court for summary judgment in the said sum of $2,975,000,000.00 USD, which MUST be
granted as a matter of law. There is nothing left to talk about.

If the title is transfers on the automobile, we will amend the complaint to include, 18 U.S. Code § 1021 - Title records, which
states: Whoever, being an officer or other person authorized by any law of the United States to record a conveyance of real property
or any other instrument which by such law may be recorded, knowingly certifies falsely that such conveyance or instrument has or has
not been recorded, shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.

VER COM. - 
MACB…IT .pdf

Kevin L. Walker, sui juris 
Attorney In Fact, Executor, Secured Party.

WALKERNOVA GROUP
WALKERNOVAGROUP.com

The information contained in this e-mail message is privileged and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible, please deliver it to the
intended recipient.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
 If this is delivered to you in error, please notify us by e-mail or telephone, and delete the original message. The information in
this email including the name of the above sender shall not be considered an electronic signature under Civil Code § 1633.2.  The
information in this email and/or the conduct of the parties does not give implied consent to conduct a transaction by electronic means
under Civil Code § 1633. Thank you.

On Oct 25, 2024, at 11:43 AM, WALKERNOVA GROUP <team@walkernovagroup.com> wrote:

 Evidence:Exhibits (dragged).pdf

Shannon Peterson and Alejandro Moreno,

For your reference, I have attached Exhibits E through J to this email.

As previously stated, the facts have already been stipulated, along with the terms of the contract agreements
that you and your co-defendants agreed to and subsequently breached by unlawfully stealing the private


